No.1/367/96-PER/Vol.1/59b Administration of Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman – 396 220.

Dated:- // /04/2012.

Read:-Letter No.A 1223/83/3236/12 dated 21st April, 2012 from the Registrar General, High Court, Bombay.

ORDER

On the recommendations of the Hon'ble Chief Justice and Hon'ble Judges of High Court, Bombay vide letter quoted at preamble, the Administrator of Daman & Diu is hereby pleased to appoint Shri Amar Jitendrakumar Baphana, Civil Judge, Junior Division and Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Akole, District Ahmednagar on deputation for the period of three years from the date of joining as Civil Judge Junior Division & J.M.F.C., Daman.

The deputation of Shri Amar Jitendrakumar Baphana, will be governed by the usual terms and conditions as laid down by the Government of India O.M. No.F-10(24)E-III/60 dated 04/05/1961 and as amended from time to time.

By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu

m (P.S. Jani) Addl. Secretary (Per)

Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court Bombay.
- 2. The Principal, District & Session Judge, Daman/Diu
- 3. The Civil Judge, Senior Division & C.J.M., Daman
- Shri Amar Jitendrakumar Baphana, Civil Judge Junior Division & J.M.F.C., Daman.
- 5. The Civil Judge, Junior Division and Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Akole, District Ahmednagar
- 6. The Staff Officer to Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- 7. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 8. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 9. The Law Secretary, Secretariat, Daman
- 10. The Collector, Daman/Diu.
- 11. The Director of Accounts, Daman
- 12. The D.I.O, NIC, Daman for uploading in Website.
- 13. The Deputy Director, Govt. Printing Press, Daman.
- 14. The Asstt. Director(OL), Secretariat, Daman for translation into Hindi.
- 15. Guard file/Office copy.